Deon Gericke
L.

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Importance;

Good day

Tumi T. Mabona <TMabona@judiciary.org.za>

Tuesday, 01 September 2020 16:54

pta@c-law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Tumi T. Mabona; pta@campballattorneys.co.za;
manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; francis@clithadvocates.co.za;
sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; sue@iawcircie.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;
marieke@lawcircle.co.za; johannes@lawcircle.co.za; Johannesburg Attorneys
Association; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationaibarcouncit.co.za; issa@!ssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;
jhbbar@law.cc ze; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@biaoniine.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za;
MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;
tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; nicolle@onlinelaw.co za;
MAGDALENE@Ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com;
cas@casjordaan.co.za; Nadine@fsh.co.za; jonathan@waxedmedia.co.za;
Jjtarica@global.co.za; giadwinwood@schindlers.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za;
motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; Flavial@legal-aid.co.za;
NokuphiwaN@legai-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotialaw.co.za;
henk@puys.co.za; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za;
fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; info@ndihimainc.co.za; Javen Skosana; Zanele
Manyathi

Zjaan@webmail.co za; olivianggwebo@gmail.com; jvh@clubadvocates.co.za;
hounson@gmail.com; anrimare@icloud.com; natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za; iawmas2
@gmail.com; bhanva@vrir.co.za; marna@vzir.co.za; pferreira@lawcicle.co.za;
hschutte@rasba.comr; wroos@rsabar.com; MashMatlala@justice.gov.za;
robfoden@law.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; elzane@sdjinc.co.za;
rploibner@gmail.com; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; Rakoatsi Petros (DoJ&CD Contact);
karlienmarkram@gmail.com; christian@clubchambers.org; jana@gkchambers.co.za;
rcoetzee@nvsinc.co.za; MosisinyanaM@raf.co.za; Jbrenkman@btrusts.co.za;
wentzel.law@hotmail.com

UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS FOR THE 03 SEPTEMBER
2020

DIRECTIVES OF HEARING THE UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 3
SEPTEMBER 2020.pdf; UNOPPOSED 03 SEPTEMBER 2020 JUDGE N DAVIS J.rtf

High

Herewith find the attached documents for your attention and the link below to join the MS Teams

hearing.

Join idicroselt Teans Meeting
JOi CiE leains Meeting

Lars more s Ternns | Medling opticrs

Kind regards



Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona
SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
Palace of Justice
Room 161
TEL: 012 214 9023
Cr 0124926884
CEL: 078 160 8760
: - FAX: 086 640 1077
ey omws mus s | Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

Trhz inforivalicr contined in iz communicaiion from e enadar is condidental, iz ntonded sololy Jor ves Ly Freipian
&ng ¢iers autiirizod to retaive i A you are not the reciniont, you are hercoy notifind that sny disclozure. cooyven, disieianenn
or tulfng wudca i ralnbic o oF tha ceateaes of this information e strictly prohibiad 200 mey b2 unlziul.

This crail bz Lasn searned for viruses and mabweee, and may hava haan autornticolly arehived by immecast tid, 0
fruowslor in Zotbeare 45 a Service /Seab) for butiieiss. Providin: & safaer 2nd more useful placs Tor vour hurnan e
CALE. Sroc iz Ty Becurty, sreiiving and comipliansz, To hind our iien Chirk Hers,




A4

JUDGES’' CHAMBERS
OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
{(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)
15T Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161
Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria
Telephone 012 314 8023 & 012 492 6884
Fax2email 086 640 1077
Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

01 September 2020

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 3 September
2020 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for Thursday 3
September 2020 will be run as follows:

1.

In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word
format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms Mabona
(TMabona®@judiciary.org.za) and be uploaded on caselines by
no later than 15h00 on Wednesday 2 September 2020 for the roll
of 3 September 2020.

2. Where difficuity is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms

Mabona may be contacted to assist.

All matters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless
practitioners wish to make oral submissions. If this is the case, that
must be clearly stated in the practice note or in a
supplementary practice note which must be delivered together
with the proposed draft order. Practitioners must in any event be
available on the respective dates to make submissions should
clarification of any issue be required.




4. Virtual hearings shall be heard ocn MS Teams on each of the
motion court days as foliows:

-i10h00 - 10h30 matters 27 - 36
-10h30 - 11h00 matters 37 - 44
-1Th00 - 11h3C0 matters 47 - 53
-11h30 - 12h00 any matter that stoed down.

During a virtual hearing the camera and micrephone of only
the practitioner making submissions or the party giving evidence
shall be on and all other cameras shall be off and microphones

shall be muted.

3. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be
complied with.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona
Secretary to Judge N Davis




36.

37.

38,

39,

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45,

46.

47.

E CHEN

R VURAYA}

THILL

EXPARTE A GOOSEN

EX PARTE JH JONKER

EX PARTE FR ROSS

AM NTANDANE

T DLAMINI

JP LEBYANE

AM MALIBA

M MALOWADIHLARE

M KUMAR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

C CHEN

DG HOME AFFAIRS

ZS GUNGULUZA

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

89946/19

89826/19

30377/20

89414/19

87605/19

89413/19

46506/15

33837/16

14398/12

74124/16

33818/16

50526/17




48.

48,

50.

51.

52.

53.

ABSA BANK

CMV REKENMEESTERS

TG CIDRAAS

B/C OF ELDORADC

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

|

Vs

V5

VS

Vs

VS

VS

DA FONSECA

FIVE NINE RACING

RAF

SL MASOMBUKA +1

D} HOUNSON

MP NGQWEBO

51203/13

28468/20

34037/18

60756/17

81936/19

85174/19




