Deon Gericke

From:

Tumi T. Mabona < TMabona@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Tuesday, 01 September 2020 16:54

To:

pta@c-law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Tumi T. Mabona; pta@campballattorneys.co.za;

manager@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za; marieke@lawcircle.co.za; johannes@lawcircle.co.za; Johannesburg Attorneys

Association; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

info@nationalbarcouncii.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; qcb@mweb.co.za;

nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;

tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com;

cas@casjordaan.co.za; Nadine@fsh.co.za; jonathan@waxedmedia.co.za; jtarica@global.co.za; gladwinwood@schindlers.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; Flavial@legal-aid.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za;

henk@puys.co.za; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za;

fergusonr@virtualchambers.co.za; info@ndihimainc.co.za; Javen Skosana; Zanele

Manyathi

Cc: zjaan@webmail.co.za; oliviangqwebo@gmail.com; jvh@clubadvocates.co.za;

hounson@gmail.com; anrimare@icloud.com; natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za; lawmas2 @gmail.com; bhanva@vrlr.co.za; marna@vzlr.co.za; pferreira@lawcicle.co.za; hschutte@rasba.comr; wroos@rsabar.com; MashMatlala@justice.gov.za;

robfoden@law.co.za; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; elzane@sdjinc.co.za;

rploibner@gmail.com; stroebel@lawcircle.co.za; Rakoatsi Petros (DoJ&CD Contact); karlienmarkram@gmail.com; christian@clubchambers.org; jana@gkchambers.co.za;

rcoetzee@nvsinc.co.za; MosisinyanaM@raf.co.za; Jbrenkman@btrusts.co.za;

wentzel.law@hotmail.com

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL BEFORE JUDGE N DAVIS FOR THE 03 SEPTEMBER

2020

Attachments: DIRECTIVES OF HEARING THE UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE JUDGE DAVIS ON 3

SEPTEMBER 2020.pdf; UNOPPOSED 03 SEPTEMBER 2020 JUDGE N DAVIS J.rtf

Importance: High

Good day

Herewith find the attached documents for your attention and the link below to join the MS Teams hearing.

Join Microsoft Teams Meeting

Litera more about Teams | Meeting options

Kind regards

Mrs. Tumetsi Mabona



enem bat bil eller bit bit bit bit NAME OF BUILDINGS AND ASSOCIATION OF STREET

SECRETARY TO JUDGE N DAVIS High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria Palace of Justice

Room 161

TEL: 012 314 9023 012 492 6884 CEL: 078 160 9760

FAX: 086 640 1077

Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the studen is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipions and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copyrig, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd., an indovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generalized. data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find our more Click Here.



JUDGES' CHAMBERS OFFICE OF HONOURABLE JUDGE N DAVIS IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA) 1ST Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 161 Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria Telephone 012 314 9023 & 012 492 6884 Fax2email 086 640 1077

Email: TMabona@judiciary.org.za

01 September 2020

DIRECTIVES FOR THE UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ON 3 September 2020 BEFORE DAVIS J

The unopposed motion courts before Judge Davis for **Thursday 3 September 2020** will be run as follows:

- 1. In all matters the proposed draft order must be emailed in Word format to Judge Davis' secretary, Ms Mabona (TMabona@judiciary.org.za) and be uploaded on caselines by no later than 15h00 on Wednesday 2 September 2020 for the roll of 3 September 2020.
- 2. Where difficulty is experienced in uploading to Caselines, Ms Mabona may be contacted to assist.
- 3. All matters which are in order will be disposed of on paper unless practitioners wish to make oral submissions. If this is the case, that must be clearly stated in the practice note or in a supplementary practice note which must be delivered together with the proposed draft order. Practitioners must in any event be available on the respective dates to make submissions should clarification of any issue be required.

- 4. Virtual hearings shall be heard on MS Teams on each of the motion court days as follows:
 - -10h00 10h30 matters 27 36
 - -10h30 11h00 matters 37 46
 - -11h00 11h30 matters 47 53
 - -11h30 12h00 any matter that stood down.

During a virtual hearing the camera and microphone of only the practitioner making submissions or the party giving evidence shall be on and all other cameras shall be off and microphones shall be muted.

5. The Consolidated Directives dated 11 May 2020 must be complied with.

Yours faithfully

Mrs Tumetsi Mabona Secretary to Judge N Davis

36. E CHEN	VS	C CHEN	89946/19
37. R VURAYAI	VS	DG HOME AFFAIRS	89826/19
38. THILL	VS	ZS GUNGULUZA	30377/20
39. EX PARTE A GOOSEN			89414/19
40. EX PARTE JH JONKER			87605/19
41. EX PARTE FR ROSS			89413/19
42. AM NTANDANE	VS	RAF	46506/15
43. T DLAMINI	vs	RAF	33837/16
44. JP LEBYANE	VS	RAF	14398/12
45. AM MALIBA	VS	RAF	74124/16
46. M MALOWADIHLARE	VS	RAF	33818/16
47. M KUMAR	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	50526/17

48.	ABSA BANK	VS	DA FONSECA	51203/13
49.	CMV REKENMEESTERS	VS	FIVE NINE RACING	28468/20
50.	TG CIDRAAS	VS	RAF	34037/18
51.	B/C OF ELDORADO	VS	SL MASOMBUKA +1	60756/17
52.	STANDARD BANK	VS	DJ HOUNSON	81936/19
53.	STANDARD BANK	VS	MP NGQWEBO	85174/19